

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1510 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Ors. ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. A.K.Sinha, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Parth Jalan, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
Mr. Mohan Kumar Dubey, A.C. to A.G.

04/21.10.2021 **I.A. No. 3206 of 2021**

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying inter alia to ignore the remaining defects pointed out by the office.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and for the reasons stated in paragraphs 5 to 9 of the present interlocutory application, the defects pointed out by the office are ignored for the present.

I.A. No. 3206 of 2021 stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) No. 1510 of 2021

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, learned Advocate General, appears and waives notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 7.

Issue notice to the respondent nos. 8 and 9 through ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, put up this case along with W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2021 after four weeks under the heading "For Admission".

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Ritesh