

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W. P. (C) No.1510 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.Opp. Party(s)

With

W. P. (C) No.1791 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.Opp. Party(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shray Mishra, AC to AG

For the Res. No.4 : Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate [in WPC 1791 of 2021]

.....

06/ 29.08.2023. List these cases on 12.09.2023 under the appropriate heading.

In the meantime, learned AC to AG is directed to comply with the earlier order dated 21.05.2021 by filing counter-affidavit.

Till then, interim relief/ order granted in WPC No.1791 of 2021 shall continue.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded