

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1510 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Others Petitioners
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Others Petitioners
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the State : A.C. to A.G.

Order No.07 / Dated : 12.09.2023

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of petitioners, let these cases be listed on 03.10.2023.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit