

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W. P. (C) No.1510 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.Opp. Party(s)

With

W. P. (C) No.1791 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.Opp. Party(s)

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shray Mishra, AC to AG

For the Res. No.4 : Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate [in WPC 1791 of 2021]

08/03.10.2023. It is brought to the notice of this Court by the counsel for both the sides that the matter relating to CNT Act which is not in the roster of this Court.

Office to verify and list these cases before the appropriate Bench.

In the meantime, interim relief/ order granted in WPC No.1791 of 2021 shall continue.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded