

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1510 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Others**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

State of Jharkhand & others **Respondents**

With

W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2021

Prakash Munjal & Others**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

State of Jharkhand & others **Respondents**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parth Jalan, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Mohan Kr. Dubey, A.C to A.G.

For the Pvt. Resps. : Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate

10/01.12.2025 Mr. Amritansh Vats, learned counsel has submitted that he will be representing the private respondents in both the cases, however, vakalatnama on behalf of some of the respondents are yet to be filed and as such, he has sought for adjournment.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after six weeks.

3. During pendency of the writ petitions, interim order dated 21.05.2021 passed in W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2021 shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)