

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 1510 of 2021

With

W.P. (C) No. 1791 of 2021

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parth Jalan, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : A.C. to A.G.

11/Dated:-18.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for both the parties seeks adjournment.

2. However, since the petitioners are enjoying the stay in these cases, list these cases on 25.02.2026 at 12:30 P.M.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

FEBRUARY 18, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded