

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1510 of 2021
With
W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2021
.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parth Jalan, Adv

For the Respondent (s): Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

.....

12/25.02.2026

Though this case has been fixed today at the request made by learned counsel for both sides on the last date of hearing, however, again an adjournment has been sought for on behalf of the learned Advocate General.

2. Accordingly, as requested by the learned A.C. to A.G., list these cases on 13.03.2026.

3. In the meantime, the petitioners shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, and the private-respondent may also file their affidavit, if so advised.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

25.02.2026

Amardeep/

Uploaded
25.02.2026